Malaysia Two Hundred Thousand (RM200,000.00) only up to a value of Ringgit Malaysia 

Three Hundred Thousand (RM300,000.00) only, separate legal fees shall be chargeable for 

each property or loan transaction and shall be fixed at a flat rate of Ringgit Malaysia One 

Thousand Two Hundred (RM1,200.00) only per transaction; 

(v) In respect of the property and loan transactions exceeding the value of Ringgit 

Malaysia Three Hundred Thousand (RM300,000.00) only up to a value of Ringgit Malaysia 

Five Hundred Thousand (RM500,000.00) only, separate legal fees shall be chargeable for 

each property or loan transaction and shall be fixed at a flat rate of Ringgit Malaysia One 

Thousand Six Hundred (RM1,600.00) only per transaction; 

(vi) In respect of the property and loan transactions exceeding the value of Ringgit 

Malaysia Five Hundred Thousand (RM500,000.00) only up to a value of Ringgit Malaysia 

Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM750,000.00) only, separate legal fees shall be 

chargeable for each property or loan transaction and shall be fixed at a flat rate of Ringgit 

Malaysia Two Thousand Three Hundred (RM2,300.00) only per transaction; 

(vii) In respect of the property and loan transactions exceeding the value of Ringgit 

Malaysia Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM750,000.00) only up to a value of Ringgit 

Malaysia One Million (RM1,000,000.00) only, separate legal fees shall be chargeable for 

each property or loan transaction and shall be fixed at a flat rate of Ringgit Malaysia Three 

Thousand (RM3,000.00) only per transaction;